

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7144/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in FAO No. 4263/2004  
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD KUMAR DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8563 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pramod Goel, Adv.

Dr.(Ms.) Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.R.C.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 in

Mr.Rajvinder Singh, Adv.

In SLP(C)8563/05

Mr.Sudhir Kr.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Miihbir Kr.Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms.Saumya Sharma, Adv.

For R 6

Ms.Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

For Mr. B.K.Satiya

In SLP(C)No.8563/05

Mr.S.K.Bansal, Adv.

Mrs.Savitri Bansal, Adv.

For Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appears on behalf of Respondent no.6 -United India Insurance Co.Ltd. and accepts notice and seeks three weeks time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks time is granted for filing the same.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master