

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7144/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in FAO No. 4263/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD KUMAR DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8563 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Goyal, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mihhir Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, three weeks' time is granted for filing

counter affidavit.

(PARDEEP KUMAR) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER