

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7144/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in FAO No. 4263/2004 of The HIGH COURT  
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD KUMAR DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8563 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report  
)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)6 Mr.Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For R.No.5 Mr.S.K.Bansal, Adv.  
Mrs.Savitri Bansal, Adv.  
Mr.Roopak Bansal, Adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The respondents may file their counter affidavits, if any, within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master