

V

ITEM NO.119(MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2547 OF 2008

VINOD KUMAR DUTTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHARDA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2548 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar